
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   31.3
     0.0

-   24.1

-   36.5
     0.0

-  100.0

 9,819
 0

 368

 2,733
 0
 0

 14,291
 0

 485

 4,301
 0

 313

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  13,216

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 10,187

 2,733

 14,776

 4,614

-   31.1

-   40.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 378,512

 0

 4,675

 378,512
 0

 0
 0

 4,675
 0

-   27.5
-  100.0

     0.0
     0.0

-   31.5
     0.0

 752,732
 0

 0
 0

 9,586
 0

 1,038,376
 270

 0
 0

 14,000
 0

 374,220
 0

 0
 0

 4,911
 0

 374,220

 0

 4,911

 752,732

 0

 9,586

 1,038,646

 0

 14,000

-   27.5

     0.0

-   31.5

 12,552  18,592 -   32.5
 368  798 -   53.9

 12,920  19,390 -   33.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 193
 103

 3,542
 382

-   94.6
-   73.0

Non-Commercial:

 23,314 -   43.3

 296  3,924 -   92.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  407,374  402,555  1,119,295 -   27.6 809,929
 4,675  4,911  16,747 -   42.8 9,586Transborder

Total - Commercial  412,049  407,466  819,515  1,136,042 -   27.9

Total - Non-Commercial  492  504  996  9,866 -   89.9

           0
         996

       9,866
           0

-  100.0
   100.0

           0
         504

           0
         492

Grand Total - Passengers  820,511  1,145,908 -   28.4 407,970 412,541

Total - Air Carrier      383,187      379,131      762,318    1,052,646 -   27.6

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional       28,862       28,335       57,197       83,396 -   31.4

Domestic

International

Transborder

 28,862

 0

 0

 28,335

 0

 0

 57,197

 0

 0

 80,649

 0

 2,747

-   29.1

     0.0

-  100.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
Transborder

Domestic
Transborder

 214
 0

 207
 0

 2,185
 3

 584
 0

 157
 0

 120
 0

 57
 0

 87
 0

-   90.2
-   90.4

-   64.6
     0.0

 215

 207

 2,188

 584

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 157

 120

 57

 87

-   90.2

-   64.6

Grand Total - Cargo  421  2,772 277 144 -   84.8

 421  2,769 277 144Domestic
 0  3

-   84.8
-   90.4 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




